SUPER NOVA PETROLEUM CORP.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (Unaudited)

(Expressed in US Dollars)

NOVEMBER 30, 2017

SUPERNOVA PETROLEUM CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Expressed in US Dollars – Unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

SUPER NOVA PETROLUEM CORP.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in US Dollars)

AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2017

SUPER NOVA

PETROLEUM CORP. KOIOS LLC Note 2

Pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-forma

consolidation

ASSETS

Current

Cash 28,290$   1,680$   b) 1,773,133$   1,869,037$

c) 65,934

Restricted cash in lawyer’s trust 1,773,133   b) (1,773,133)   -

Advance to Koios 60,750   d) (60,750)   -

Receivables and prepayments 9,609   -   9,609

1,871,782   1,680   5,184   1,878,646

Non-current assets

Deposit -   4,300   -$   4,300$

Equipment -   700   -$   700$

Goodwill -   -   e) 2,661,356$   2,661,356$

Total Assets 1,871,782$   6,680$   2,666,540$   4,545,002$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 194,811$   28,050$   h) (50,000)$   172,861$

Short term loan 14,580   -   -   14,580

Due to related parties 77,809   209,986   -   287,795

287,199   238,036   (50,000)   475,235

Shareholders' equity

Share capital 2,485,343$   275,729.00$   b) 1,789,693$   7,950,880.62$

d) (60,750)

f) 243,000

g) 997,661

65,934

2,430,000

e) (275,729)

Share subscription receipts 1,789,693   -   b) (1,789,693)   -

Special warrants 997,661   -   g) (997,661)   -

Reserves 177,350   -   -   177,350

Deficit (3,865,464)   (507,085)   f) (243,000)   (4,058,464)

h) 50,000

e) 507,085   -

1,584,583   (231,356)   2,716,540   4,069,767

Total l iabilities and shareholders' equity 1,871,782$   6,680$   2,666,540$   4,545,002$

SUPER NOVA PETROLEUM CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Expressed in US Dollars – Unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

SUPER NOVA PETROLUEM CORP.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in US Dollars)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

SUPER NOVA

PETROLEUM CORP. KOIOS LLC Note 2

Pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-forma

consolidation

REVENUE -$   23,835$   -$   23,835$

OPERATING EXPENSES

Administrative fees 97,518   -   -   97,518

Consulting fees 25,881   -   -   25,881

Filing fees and regulatory fees 9,908   -   -   9,908

Office 6,331   1,027   -   7,358

Professional fees 21,363   7,620   -   28,983

Raw material purchases -   61,033   -   61,033

Rent 10,419   6,757   -   17,176

Salaries and commissions -   23,526   -   23,526

Travel -   2,818   -   2,818

Total operating expenses 171,420   102,781   -   247,857

Other expenses (income)

Interest 19,759   -   19,759

Mineral exploration tax credit (138)   -   h) 138   -

Foreign exchange loss 1,083   -   h) (1,083)   -

Gain on write-off of accounts payable and accrued liabilities -   -   -   -

Gain on settlment of debt 176,049   -   h) (176,049)   -

196,754   -   (176,995)   19,759

Net loss for the period (368,174)$   (78,946)$   176,995$   (243,781)$

Basic and diluted loss per common share (0.01)$

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 48,675,540

SUPER NOVA PETROLEUM CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Expressed in US Dollars – Unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

SUPER NOVA PETROLUEM CORP.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in US Dollars)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

SUPER NOVA

PETROLEUM CORP. KOIOS LLC Note 2

PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO-FORMA

CONSOLIDATION

REVENUE -$   303,064$   -$   303,064$

OPERATING EXPENSES

Administrative fees 97,518   -   97,518

Advertising -   74,011

Consulting fees 25,881   -   f) 243,000   268,881

Filing fees and regulatory fees 9,908   -   -   9,908

Office 6,331   74,853   -   81,184

Professional fees 21,363   16,575   -   37,938

Raw material purchases -   278,699   -   278,699

Rent 10,419   10,721   -   21,140

Salaries and commission -   91,269   -   91,269

Travel -   31,107   -   31,107

Other -   10,000   -   10,000

Total operating expenses 171,420   587,235   243,000   927,644

Other expenses (income)